
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

1
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy Stock (B1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Altig, Lyle 5 1 17 4:13.400 14.118 14.273 14.459 714.815

Green Chris "Green Flash" 4 2 16 4:12.345 14.070 14.137 14.533 915.585

Hardy, TJ 2 3 13 4:08.800 14.822 16.791 18.190 11 

Williams, Curry 7 4 13 4:09.798 0.998 15.330 16.126 17.632 10 

Lunsford, Kelly 3 5 7 4:07.821 13.952 18.119  8 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

2
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy Stock (B2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lunsford, Kelly 3 1 16 4:03.641 13.852 14.184 14.554 8 

Green Chris "Green Flash" 4 2 16 4:06.509 2.868 14.122 14.335 14.631 915.503

Williams, Curry 7 3 13 4:04.536 15.152 15.732 17.595 10 

Hardy, TJ 2 4 12 4:19.731 15.479 16.449 20.344 11 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Stock
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:06.578Schulz, Terry 3 6:04.618 3 1 4126 27 53/731.1961.

6:04.604DeVoe, Dylan 2 6:11.736 2 2 4226 27 53/736.3402.

6:00.358Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 1 6:28.187 1 3 4326 26 52/748.5453.

6:01.918Cummins, Phil 4 6:00.619 4 7 11724 23 47/722.5374.

6:01.404True, Kevin 7 6:01.684 7 4 11422 25 47/723.0885.

6:03.306Altig, Lyle 5 6:09.079 5 6 11623 24 47/732.3856.

6:11.599Lusford, Eli 8 6:11.820 8 5 13521 25 46/743.4197.

6:18.289Lunsford, Kelly 6 6:03.849 6 8 14823 21 44/742.1388.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

7
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy Stock (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 6 1 26 6:00.358 12.413 12.969 13.194 313.339

DeVoe, Dylan 1 2 26 6:04.604 4.246 12.503 12.664 12.856 213.108

Schulz, Terry 3 3 26 6:06.578 6.220 12.786 12.980 13.101 113.198

Cummins, Phil 2 4 24 6:01.918 13.701 13.808 13.916 614.123

Altig, Lyle 7 5 23 6:03.306 13.970 14.259 14.529 999814.837

Lunsford, Kelly 8 6 23 6:18.289 14.983 13.688 13.838 14.129 999814.415

True, Kevin 5 7 22 6:01.404 13.433 13.777 14.691 415.441

Lusford, Eli 4 8 21 6:11.599 13.405 13.684 14.034 514.770



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

12
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy Stock (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Schulz, Terry 3 1 27 6:04.618 12.718 12.857 12.965 113.060

DeVoe, Dylan 1 2 27 6:11.736 7.118 12.749 12.856 12.974 213.106

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 6 3 26 6:28.187 12.617 12.931 13.087 313.239

True, Kevin 5 4 25 6:01.684 12.941 13.386 13.579 413.772

Lusford, Eli 4 5 25 6:11.820 10.136 13.159 13.411 13.601 513.861

Altig, Lyle 8 6 24 6:09.079 14.063 14.204 14.326 999814.471

Cummins, Phil 2 7 23 6:00.619 13.660 14.038 14.290 614.559

Lunsford, Kelly 9 8 21 6:03.849 13.619 13.939 14.448 999815.570

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Stock
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:06.578Schulz, Terry 3 6:04.618 3 1 4126 27 53/731.1961.

6:04.604DeVoe, Dylan 2 6:11.736 2 2 4226 27 53/736.3402.

6:00.358Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 1 6:28.187 1 3 4326 26 52/748.5453.

6:01.918Cummins, Phil 4 6:00.619 4 7 11724 23 47/722.5374.

6:01.404True, Kevin 7 6:01.684 7 4 11422 25 47/723.0885.

6:03.306Altig, Lyle 5 6:09.079 5 6 11623 24 47/732.3856.

6:11.599Lusford, Eli 8 6:11.820 8 5 13521 25 46/743.4197.

6:18.289Lunsford, Kelly 6 6:03.849 6 8 14823 21 44/742.1388.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

3
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy 4WD (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lee, Joel 4 1 27 6:13.196 12.331 12.504 12.663 112.777

Green Chris "Green Flash" 1 2 23 6:06.665 13.416 13.508 13.979 214.461

Hardy, Zack 3 3 21 6:06.241 14.790 15.159 15.599 316.418

Rude, Jerry 2 4 20 6:09.642 14.761 15.258 16.034 417.131



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

8
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy 4WD (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lee, Joel 4 1 24 6:09.582 10.416 12.142 12.631 113.032

Green Chris "Green Flash" 1 2 22 6:00.603 13.326 13.529 13.761 215.031

Rude, Jerry 2 3 21 6:11.034 14.489 14.790 15.317 416.259

Hardy, Zack 3 4 15 4:32.887 14.969 15.805 16.718 3 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy 4WD
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:13.196Lee, Joel 1 6:09.582 1 1 2127 24 51/742.7781.

6:06.665Green Chris "Green Flash" 2 6:00.603 2 2 4223 22 45/727.2682.

6:09.642Rude, Jerry 4 6:11.034 4 3 7320 21 41/740.6763.

6:06.241Hardy, Zack 3 4:32.887 3 4 7421 15 36/639.1284.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

4
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy Mod (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

foote, chuck 3 1 27 6:04.378 12.789 13.021 13.127 313.258

Foote, Brandon 2 2 27 6:07.307 2.929 12.633 12.780 12.886 112.998

Schulz, Terry 6 3 26 6:01.339 12.939 13.063 13.157 613.250

Bray, Jesse 5 4 26 6:02.515 1.176 12.781 12.994 13.139 513.293

Tunnell, Richard 4 5 26 6:03.019 1.680 12.774 12.978 13.082 213.214

DeVoe, Dave 1 6 26 6:12.358 11.019 12.610 12.761 12.976 413.167

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 9 7 25 6:05.394 12.844 13.134 13.307 913.506

True, Kevin 8 8 22 6:10.110 13.628 14.143 14.688 815.354

Morris, Brady 7 9 21 6:10.345 12.755 13.446 13.756 714.800

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

9
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Buggy Mod (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Foote, Brandon 2 1 28 6:09.016 12.588 12.656 12.710 112.766

Tunnell, Richard 4 2 27 6:05.338 12.730 13.023 13.116 213.194

Bray, Jesse 5 3 27 6:08.835 3.497 13.034 13.060 13.143 513.264

foote, chuck 3 4 27 6:12.098 6.760 12.888 13.012 13.094 313.171

Schulz, Terry 6 5 26 6:06.262 12.698 12.900 13.071 613.247

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 9 6 26 6:07.760 1.498 12.879 13.138 13.267 913.425

DeVoe, Dave 1 7 23 6:06.800 12.587 12.807 13.136 413.454

True, Kevin 8 8 21 6:11.260 13.312 13.659 14.259 815.256

Morris, Brady 7 9 18 6:14.617 13.024 13.686 15.801 719.331



Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Mod
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:07.307Foote, Brandon 2 6:09.016 2 1 3127 28 55/736.3231.

6:04.378foote, chuck 1 6:12.098 1 4 5427 27 54/736.4762.

6:03.019Tunnell, Richard 5 6:05.338 5 2 7226 27 53/728.3573.

6:02.515Bray, Jesse 4 6:08.835 4 3 7326 27 53/731.3504.

6:01.339Schulz, Terry 3 6:06.262 3 5 8526 26 52/727.6015.

6:05.394Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 7 6:07.760 7 6 13625 26 51/733.1546.

6:12.358DeVoe, Dave 6 6:06.800 6 7 13726 23 49/739.1587.

6:10.110True, Kevin 8 6:11.260 8 8 16822 21 43/741.3708.

6:10.345Morris, Brady 9 6:14.617 9 9 18921 18 39/744.9629.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

5
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Novice (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

pierce,robert 1 1 15 5:02.224 16.912 17.397 18.562 1 

Cummins, Jaiden 2 2 13 5:10.258 19.678 20.993 22.965 3 

Hardy, Madilynn 4 3 13 5:11.891 1.633 20.798 21.612 23.242 2 

hicks, malik 3 4 11 5:13.360 20.672 24.547 27.991 4 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

10
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Novice (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

pierce,robert 1 1 15 5:00.099 17.036 17.596 18.599 1 

Cummins, Jaiden 2 2 13 5:00.132 17.941 19.248 22.086 3 

hicks, malik 3 3 13 5:04.032 3.900 15.688 19.994 21.834 4 

Hardy, Madilynn 4 4 13 5:10.076 9.944 21.128 21.602 22.413 2 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Novice
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

5:02.224pierce,robert 1 5:00.099 1 1 2115 15 30/602.3231.

5:10.258Cummins, Jaiden 2 5:00.132 2 2 4213 13 26/610.3902.

5:11.891Hardy, Madilynn 3 5:10.076 3 4 7413 13 26/621.9673.

5:13.360hicks, malik 4 5:04.032 4 3 7311 13 24/617.3924.



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

6
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Pro 2 (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Tunnell, Richard 5 1 26 6:09.930 13.137 13.316 13.472 113.555

Bray, Jesse 1 2 25 6:01.715 13.431 13.475 13.562 313.665

Lee, Joel 6 3 25 6:08.997 7.282 13.433 13.590 13.804 214.005

Cooper, Eric 3 4 21 6:02.765 14.453 14.981 15.502 416.152

Lutz, Jeff 4 5 18 6:00.680 13.767 15.931 17.353 518.787

King, Josh 2 6 7 6:05.609 17.250 19.900  6 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

11
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/05/2016

Pro 2 (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Tunnell, Richard 5 1 25 6:03.019 13.508 13.588 13.683 113.785

Bray, Jesse 1 2 25 6:07.170 4.151 11.056 13.054 13.406 313.603

Lee, Joel 6 3 25 6:09.464 6.445 12.963 13.215 13.390 213.560

Cooper, Eric 3 4 19 6:25.171 15.422 16.090 17.401 418.832

Lutz, Jeff 4 5 18 6:01.586 16.439 16.860 17.840 519.154

King, Josh 2 6 16 6:09.343 17.062 18.213 19.581 623.254

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Pro 2
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:09.930Tunnell, Richard 1 6:03.019 1 1 2126 25 51/732.9491.

6:01.715Bray, Jesse 2 6:07.170 2 2 4225 25 50/728.8852.

6:08.997Lee, Joel 3 6:09.464 3 3 6325 25 50/738.4613.

6:02.765Cooper, Eric 4 6:25.171 4 4 8421 19 40/747.9364.

6:00.680Lutz, Jeff 5 6:01.586 5 5 10518 18 36/722.2665.

6:05.609King, Josh 6 6:09.343 6 6 1267 16 23/734.9526.


